TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM352796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taos Mountain, Inc.		08/18/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taos Mountain, LLC
Street Address:	121 Daggett Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3847256	ARCHITECTURE AS A SERVICE
Registration Number:	2994864	TAOS
Registration Number:	4035461	TAOS OCIO
Registration Number:	4035460	TAOS CIO
Serial Number:	86722938	TAOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

One Federal Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110247-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0571 900335701

Total Attachments: 2

source=28 Articles of Organization Conversion California#page1.tif source=28 Articles of Organization Conversion California#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0572

201523010203



State of California Secretary of State 1991940 'out'

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

File

LLC-1A

FILED SALVE

Secretary of State State of California

AUG 18 2015

Afficies of Orga	mization - Conversion		
IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.		-1100	This Space For Filing Use Only
Converted Entity Information		der et de construent par la construent de la construent d	
 Name of Limited Liability Company Limited and Company may be abbrevious. 	y (The name must include the words Limite ated to Lid. and Co., respectively.)	d Liablilly Company or th	e abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words
Taos Mountain, LLC	•		,
2. The purpose of the limited liability organized under the California Re	y company is to engage in any lawfu vised Uniform Limited Liability Compan	act or activity for whale	nich a limited liability company may be
3. The limited liability company will b	e managed by (check only one);	The Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-	
One Manager	More Than One Manager		mited Liability Company Member(s)
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Lia	ability Company's Designated Office in	CA Clty	. State Zip Code
121 Daggett Drive	•	San Jose	CA 95134
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited L	lability Company, if different from Item	Gity	State Zip Code
inular agent for service of process in item 7: If the agent is an incluidual(is	case the LLC is sued. You may list any a	duit who lives in Californ Idress in California - Dou	tered corporate agent that agrees to be your la. You may not list an LLC as the agent not list an address if the agent is a California
7. If an Individual, Street Address of	Agent for Service of Process In CA	City	State Zip Code
121 Daggett Drive		San Jose	CA 95134
Converting Entity Information			,
8. Name of Converting Entity			
Taos Mountain, Inc.	•		
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	11. CA Sec	cretary of State File Number, if any
Corporation	California		C1991940
12. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vole required. If a vo	onversion were approved by a vote of to the was required, the following was requ	he number of interests ilred <u>for each class:</u>	or shares of each class that equaled or
The class and number of cutsta	anding interests entitled to yote.	AND . <u>The pe</u>	rcentage vote required of each class.
61,912,211 common share:	2		75%
Additional Information		-	
13. Additional information set forth on t	he attached pages, if any, is incorporate	ed herein by this refere	ence and made part of this certificate.
14. I certify under penalty of perjury the which execution is my/act and deep	al the contents of this document are to	us. I declare I am the	e person who executed this instrument,
Maller	S R	icardo Urrutia, Pre	esident
Signature of Adihorized Person	Ty	pe or Print Name and Ti	ille of Authorized Person
WINNESHE	ELA N	ary Hale, Chief F	inancial Officer
Signalure of Authorized Person	Ту	pe or Print Name and T	ltle of Authorized Person
LLC-1A (REV 01/2015)			APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0573

AUG 1 8 2015

Date: Oly Zoll

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 08/26/2015